
INVITATION TO BID 
These bids are subject to the PPPFA and the Preferential Regulations 2011 and the general conditions of contract and, 
if applicable, to any special conditions of contract.

Bid No Description Requirements Compulsory 
Briefing Session

Non-refundable 
Bid Fee

Closing Date and 
Time

8/3/158 Appointment of a Professional Civil 
Engineering Service Provider for the Marble 
Hall Ext 6 Storm Water

ECSA Tuesday, 
15 September 
2015 at 10:00

R550.00 25 September 2015 
at 12:00

8/3/159 Appointment of a Professional Civil 
Engineering Service Provider for the 
Upgrading of the N11 Intersections in Marble 
Hall

ECSA Tuesday, 
15 September 
2015 at 14:00

R550.00 25 September 2015 
at 12:00

8/3/160 Appointment of a Service Provider for the 
Installation of an Audio Visual System at the 
Council Chamber

None Tuesday, 
15 September 
2015 at 12:00

R370.00 25 September 2015 
at 12:00

The Municipality will adjudicate and award bids in accordance with the B-BBEE status level of contributor using the 90/10 
and 80/20 point system, where 90(80) will be allocated to price and 10(20) to B-BBEE level of the contributor. Bids will 
remain valid for 90 days. Bidders will be evaluated on functionality with a minimum qualifying score of 60% to be further 
evaluated.
Bid documents will be available from Tuesday, 15 September 2015 at the Cashiers, which are open from 08:15 to 15:30 
weekdays.
Completed bids in sealed envelopes, clearly marked with the relevant bid number and description, should be 
deposited in the bid box situated at the offices of the Ephraim Mogale Local Municipality, 2 Ficus Street, Marble 
Hall, where bids will be opened in public. Bids not clearly marked as required will not be opened.
NB: Bidders should ensure that bids are delivered on time to the correct address. Late bids will not be accepted. Ephraim 
Mogale Local Municipality does not bind itself to accept the lowest or any bid and reserves the right to accept any bid as 
a whole. Briefing sessions are compulsory and in the case of a joint venture/consortium, both parties should attend the 
briefing. Failure to attend will lead to automatic disqualification.
Queries relating to SCM should be directed to Mr J Madisha and technical queries to Mr T Phasha (PMU) at  
(013) 261-8400.
MM Mathebela - Municipal Manager   

Human Communications 121302


